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Kununurra Leisure Centre




These Fees and Charges can cnly ba modified by a resolution of Council.

AN requests for concessions on Fees and Charges mus! be n made in advance, in writng. Requests shouid be addressed 10 the Chief Executive Officer.

(Cottaction of Fees and Charges will be in accordance with Councl Poiicies ( CP FIN-3214 Sundry Debi Collecion & CP FIN-3212 Rates and Charges Debt Collection )

Statulory charges are chargas that are set by anolher legislative body. These have been published in this document fer indicative refarence only, and may change at any kme without this document being amendad.

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2018/19

Statutory
(S) Council
©) | GST |

Fees and Charges LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE */*

Fees / Charge Description

GL

* Reference 1 - Local Government Act 1995, Part 6, Division 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 8.18
t: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1

** Reference 2 - GST Exemp
SCHEDULE 11 < RECREATION AND CULTURE ({confiniiod)

Noles:
A minimum of 30% discount applies for Communily Organisations. Rates are calculated from when the group begins fo set up, to the time they finish cleaning up. Consecutive hiring days
discounts apply (le: 10% second day, 20% third day, 25% per day thereafter (with the exception of Category 2 Equipment). Conditions of use apply to all Council facilities and equipment.

Definitions:
Community Organisation: An incorporated, nol for profit (meaning the group is registerad as not for profit with the Australian Taxation Office); service groups and associations.
Commercial / government / private user groups: All groups not classified as "Community Organisation” as defined above; or all government agencies; or any private function not hired on

behalf of a group or organisation.
State/Federal Government Authorities; Examption from payment of bonds applies to all facilities hired

Hall only: Any aclivity that takes place that does nol require the use of equipment other than the items stated on the hire terms and conditions form, or where this equipment is provided by the

hirer.
Including equipment: Any activity thal requices the usa of equipmant / items other than those listed in the hall hire terms and conditions, specifically chai's and fables.
_Community. g
Hire Bond: WM‘HWW

unds appfy to ALL aclﬂly and equlpmenl hlru

7) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour

Note:
Bond - High Risk (as defined by policy) B = E “Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
Bond - Medium Risk (as defined by policy) c “Reference 1-LG Act 1995
Bond - Low RISk (as defined by policy) C “Reference 1-LG Act1995 |
Bond - Category 1 Equipment Hire (where nal providad In functiorvfacilty hire) (as defined by policy)  © " {Refarance - EC At 1598 Trust Resept
Bond - Category 2 Equipment Hire c x *Reference 1- LG Act 1995 dant on
Bond - Key Hire Seasonal (Sporting clubs rooms) " e G x ! _“Reference 1-LG Act 1995 facility
Bond - Key Hire (short term / casual use) c x | _“Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
Bond - Hire (short term / casual use) - Airpert Hangar (2 months rent) depenent on per m2 usage [ B $800 - Minimum *Reference 1-LG Act 1995
Bond - Hire (short term / casual use) - am Alrport Storage months rent) depenen = = g 7]
on per m2 usage c | = | $40 - Minimum Reference 1-LG Act 1995
5 T Zgval s e e Uy e 1 v o B ] e S ]
| [¢] N | 100.00 | *Reference 1- LG Act 1995 1110810
e Y5 AR T ! |Gl A e
| 1. il 2¢ | |
T ) Community o.-gamauon - per hour < v 150.00 ‘Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour c £l 225.00 *Reference 1- LG Act 1995 i
1) Community Organisation - per day (8 hours) c v 1,000.00 *Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
2) Commercial / Government / Private - per day (8 hours) c ¥ 1,800.00 *Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
i Il - I
1) Community Organisation - per hour < v 55.00 “Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
2) Commercial / Govemment / Private - per hour c I | 85.00] *Reference 1-LG Act 1995
Kununurra Leisure Centre Hall - Including Equioment: o B g i
1) Community Organisation - per hour c ol 68.00 “‘Reference 1- LG Act 1995 : fEGECEIE
2) Commercial / Government / Private - per - per hour c I | 110.00 “Reference 1- LG Act 1995 i
Kununurra Leisure Centre Kilchen: . “‘Reference 1- LG Act 1995 i
1) Community Organisation - per hour c I 25.00| “Reference 1-LG Act 1995
Kununurra Lelsure Cenlre Stage: ' ]
1) Community O jon - per hour € v 25 “Reference 1-LG Acl 1995 |
1) Community O ion - per day (8 hours) C v BO. “Reference 1-LG Act 1895 |
3) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour C v 0.00 *Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
3) Commercial / Government / Private - per day c ¥ 155.00 “Reference 1- LG Act 1895
m Il - Hall Oniy: T
7} Community Organisation - per hour =3 bl 42.00 “Reference 1- LG Act 1995 |
Z) Commercial /Government / Private - per huur c I 62.00 “Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
R Il - Ingl
1) Community Organisation - per hour = v 55/ “Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
2) Commercial / Government / Private - per hour c v 80.00 “Reference 1-LG Act 1995 1110112
1) Community Organisation - per day € oAl 110.00 “Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
2) Commercial / Government / Private - per day = ki 220.00| *Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
Peler R Il - M H
1) Community Organisation - per hour = N 25,00 “Reference 1-LG Act 1995 |
c F 45.00/ *Reference 1- LG Act 1995




These Foes and Charges can only be modified by a resolution of Council

|1 requests for concessions on Fees and Charges must be in made in advance, in writing. Requests shoukd be addressed to the Chief Executive Officer.
(Coltaclion of Fees and Charges will be in accordance with Council Policias { CP FIN-3214 Sundry Debt Coliection & CP FIN-3212 Rates and Charges Debt Coilection )
Statutory charges are charges hal are sel by another legislative body. These have been published in this document for indicative reference only,

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY
Schedule of Fees and Charges 2018/19

and may change at any tme without this document being amended.

Book of 10 passes
Note: Passes can be used for casual enlry o Gym. Fitness Classes and A Aquau:: : Fitness Classes.

Statutory ] |
(S) Council Fees and Charges LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE */™ GL
Fees / Charge Description (C) . GST |
* Reference 1- Local Government Act 1995 Part 6, Divlsmn 5, Sections 6.15, 6.16, 6.17, 6.18
= Reference 2 - GST Exempt: (A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) (Exempt Taxes, Fees and Charges) Determination 2011 (No. 1
D 0
| Other Recreation and Si:iﬁ'rtf,_;_ A oy
"Calegory/1 Equipment:” " " : i g o M.'q'uz,»u,, ¥
hair hire (Community Org ion) - per chair, per day C ¥ 2.50 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
‘Chair hire (Commercial / Government / Private) - per chair, per day E v 3.50 “Reference 1- LG Act 1995 | knx 11108157
Table Hire (Community Org ion) - per table, per day [+] v 9.00 *Reference 1- LG Act 1995 | wyn 1110112
Table Hire (Commercial / Govemment / Private) - per table, per day _F__ v 13.00 “Reference 1- LG Act 1995
Racquets - per racquet perday (] v 5.00 'Referenm 1- LG Acl 1595 Knx 1110814
Clea T W) AL AR i 3 3 Z e i N R UL R T
hould any Shire or equipment be IéTl W Teerm L ble, cial cleaning | 1 T Aciual Gost (Manamum 1
will be nrganlsud with costs charged to the hirer (minimum charge 5300} e Yoy $300) Referance 1 - LG Act 1993 Receipt
Damage & TSRO SR B N O AT A Ty TEE RS AR S O A dependant on
Damage to praperty, , fittings and equipment | B Ny _*Reference 1- LG Act 1895 facility or
0 USe Such as u up/pes | i
mm surfaces or grounds sing rou P es while line , g J : R “Reference 1 - LG Act 1985 equipment
“Kununura Gymnashm ¥ - e R R i T, e R B =
ﬂ_t?mh_ T
:rga: lembership includes access :a gyrnnas!um only Minlmum age lc gymnaslum is 1Gycars of *Risfarancs 1 - LG Act 1995
Membership - 1 Month € ¥ 120.00|  “Reference 1 -LG Act 1995
‘Membership - 3 Months_ < v 185.00 “Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Membership - 6 Monihs C v | 325.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Membership - 12 Months T kil 590.00 “Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Note: Concession is avallable on production of proof of eligibility for concession including Disability - - 3 1110813
Support Card, Australian Student Card and Seniors Concession Card. Risference:1 - LEACL1985
Membership (Concession) - 1 Month - € v 50.00| “Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Membership (Concession) - 3 Months & T 170.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Membership (Concession) - 6 Months _?_ Kl 300.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Membership (Concession) - 12 Months C Er 540.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Casual use of Gym B [+] [ 12.501 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995 1110813
"Kununura Lelsore Centre ; T : eI
I~ Note: Gold membership includes 3ccess gymnasium, squash courts, al ﬂtness classes, T
Kununurra swimming pool, Wyndham swimming pool, all agua aerobics classes, initial and quarterly *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
fitness program updates (for member only) and outdoor Tennis Court Use
Gold Membership - 1 Month € v | 125.00 *Reference 1 - LG Acl 1995
Gold Membership - 3 Months < v 230.00 “Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Gold Membership - 6 Months Cc T 416.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Gold Membership - 12 Months C K 730.00 | “Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Note: Concession is available on production of proof of eligibility for concession including Disabilit i
Support Card, Australian Sludant‘::ard and Seniors Concession Card. ) g Reference 1 - LG Act 1995 1110814
Gold Membership (Concession) - 1 Manth C v 115.00 *Referance 1 - LG Act 1995
Gold Membership (Concession) - 3 Months _"g v 195,00 “Reference 1 - LG Acl 1995
Gold Membership (Concession) - 6 Months C v 380.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Gold Membership (Concession) - 12 Menths T v 630.00 *Reference 1- LG Act 1995
Squash Membership - 6 Months C L 255.00 | *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Squash Membership - 12 Months c v 410.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
R membership card fee c v 10.00 “Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
F‘ersonal Tralning - per hour session [<] v 60.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Fersonal Training - per hall hour session C T3 1 45.00 “Reference 1 - LG Act 1995 1110812
Classes and P R e g T A TR AT
Recreation Programs = [ POA | ‘Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Aqualic Filness Classes © v 12.50 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995
Filness Classes c v 12.50 “Reference 1- LG Act 1995 | Knx 1110812/
< 3] 105.00 *Reference 1 - LG Act 1995 Wim 1110411
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QSNEI?IXU:I"{I.: WA 6743
SHIRE of WYNDHAM|EAST KIMBERLEY s
NN

Koolama Street

TAX INVOICE

T | 9168 4100 Foo] 9168 1798

E | mail@swekwagovay W | wwwswekwa.gov.au
HBN | 35 64T 145 756 H | 800am - 400pm Hon-Fri
Konemnuere Tannis Glub Date of Issue: 28/06/2017
P O Box 186 Debtor Number:; 88
KUNUNURRA WA 6743 Invoice Number: 30344
Due Date : 28/07/2017
Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Tennis Court Hire as per 2017 MOU Agreement
1.00 @ 5000.00 ea 5,000.00*

* Local Govt. Charge $4,545.45 GST charge $454.55

*indicates item includes GST

TOTAL PAYABLE $5,000.00
Interest will accrue daily on any amounts outstanding after the due date at a rate of 9% p.a. until all arrears are paid
K — — — — — — — — — — — — —
REMITTANCE ADVICE
SHIRE OF WYNDHAM-EAST KIMBERLEY PO BOX 614 KUNUNURRA WA 6743
Name: Kununurra Tennis Club Invoice Number: 30344
Debtor Number: 88 Total Payable: $5,000.00
l | Tick here if receipt required.
|

Pay By Phone - Credit Card
: Biller Code: 102376 ﬁ Contact the Shire Administration Office on 08 9168 4100

to pay your account
Ref: 2000569369 Pay By Mail - Cheque

M Detach this slip and make cheque payable to:
Telephone and Internet Banking - BPAY SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY

Contact your bank or financial institution to make this payment from w Pay In Person - Cash, Cheque, Debit or Credit Card

your cheque, savings, debit, credit card or transaction account. ] . -
Please present this account intact when making payment

More info: www.bpay.com.au ) o h
at the Shire Administration Office




ESNE';:U:RI.: WA 6743
SHIRE of WYNDHAMI|EAST KIMBERLEY

20 Coolibah Drive

LA & KUNUNURRA
e .1 o  Koohma Sueet
TAX INVOICE .
T | 9168 4100 Foo] 9168 1798
E | mail@swekwa.gov.au W | wwwswekwagovau
ABN | 35 647 145 756 H | 8.00am - 4.00pm MonFn
Kununurra Netball Association Date of Issue: 21/02/2018
P O Box 475 Deb?or Number: 81964
KUNUNURRA WA 6743 Invoice Number: 31608
Due Date : 23/03/2018
Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

2018 MOU Hard Court Use
1.00 @ 7500.00 ea 7,500.00*

* Local Govt. Charge $6,818.18 GST charge $681.82

* indicates item includes GST

TOTAL PAYABLE $7,500.00
Interest will accrue daily on any amounts outstanding after the due date at a rate of 9% p.a. until all arrears are paid
—
REMITTANCE ADVICE
SHIRE OF WYNDHAM-EAST KIMBERLEY PO BOX 614 KUNUNURRA WA 6743
Name: Kununurra Netball Association Invoice Number: 31608
Debtor Number: 81964 Total Payable: $7,500.00
l 1 Tick here if receipt required.
]

Pay By Phone - Credit Card

Contact the Shire Administration Office on 08 2168 4100
to pay your account

Pay By Mail - Cheque

IE Detach this slip and make cheque payable to:
Telephone and Internet Banking - BPAY SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY

Contact your bank or financial institution to make this payment from Pay In Person - Cash, Cheque, Debit or Credit Card
your cheque, savings, debit, credit card or transaction account. _ : :
Please present this account intact when making payment

More info: www.bpay.com.au ; s 7
at the Shire Administration Office

; Biller Code: 102376
Ref: 2000561314
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